(in thousands of $s)
   Weighted
   % of   Average
  Total   Total   Maturity  Longest
As of December 31, 2013  Borrowings   Debt   in Days  Maturity
Citigroup Global Markets Inc  $ 98,840   31.0%  11 1/15/2014
South Street Securities, LLC   49,411   15.5%  13 1/23/2014
Suntrust Robinson Humphrey, Inc   47,010   14.8%  10 1/10/2014
Cantor Fitzgerald & Co   39,185   12.3%  22 1/24/2014
Mizuho Securities USA, Inc   26,727   8.4%  9 1/13/2014
Morgan Stanley & Co   20,073   6.3%  13 1/13/2014
CRT Capital Group, LLC   15,146   4.8%  18 1/24/2014
KGS-Alpha Capital Markets, L.P   11,894   3.7%  16 1/24/2014
Goldman, Sachs & Co   10,155   3.2%  70 3/11/2014
Total Borrowings  $ 318,441   100.0%  15 3/11/2014

MBS Risk Measures
(in thousands of $s)
Mortgage Assets
   Weighted
   Average   Weighted   Weighted   Modeled   Modeled
   Months   Average   Average   Interest   Interest
   To Next   Lifetime   Periodic   Rate   Rate
  Fair   Coupon Reset   Cap   Cap Per Year   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
Asset Category  Value   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (-50 BPS)*   (+50 BPS)*
As of December 31, 2013
Adjustable Rate MBS  $ 5,334   4   10.13%  2.00%  $ 13  $ (22)
Hybrid Adjustable Rate MBS   76,118   108   7.56%  2.00%   2,157   (2,444)
Total Fixed Rate MBS   245,523   n/a   n/a   n/a   6,385   (7,646)
Total Pass-through MBS   326,975   n/a   n/a   n/a   8,555   (10,112)
Interest-Only Securities   19,206   n/a   n/a   n/a   (2,950)   2,070
Inverse Interest-Only Securities   5,042   2   6.08%  n/a   183   (240)
Structured MBS   24,248   n/a   n/a   n/a   (2,767)   1,830
Total Mortgage Assets  $ 351,223   n/a   n/a   n/a  $ 5,788  $ (8,282)
Funding Hedges
   Modeled   Modeled
   Interest   Interest
   Average   Hedge   Rate   Rate
   Notional   Period   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
   Balance   End Date   (-50 BPS)*   (+50 BPS)*
Eurodollar Futures Contracts - Short Positions   $ 257,353  Dec-2018   $ (4,816)  $ 5,469
Grand Total   $ 972  $ (2,813)

* Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are
calculated assuming constant LIBOR OAS. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.

Contact:

Orchid Island Capital, Inc.
Robert E. Cauley
3305 Flamingo Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32963
Telephone: (772) 231-1400